On motion of Councilor Worrell, the rules were suspended; the order was 
passed: yeas 13 (Breadon, Coletta Zapata, Culpepper, Durkan, FitzGerald, 
Flynn, Louijeune, Mejia, Murphy, Pepén, Santana, Weber, Worrell).

0378 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Dollars ($20,930.00) in 
the form of a grant, the El Centro Fellowship Grant, awarded by Catholic 
Charities Archdiocese of Boston to be administered by the Department of 
Innovation & Technology. The grant would fund the fellowship program 
for El Centro IT training program graduates.

[...]

appointment of temporary employees Millie Rivera and Skarlett Abreu 
Martinez in City Council, effective February 28, 2026.
Passed under suspension of the rules.

0128 Councilor Weber called Docket #0128, message and order for your 
approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to appropriate the amount 
of Six Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,500,000.00) for the 
purpose of paying costs for the window and door replacement projects at 
the following schools: the Edward Everett Elementary School and the 
Richard J. Murphy K-8 School. This includes the payment of all costs 
incidental or related thereto, and for which the City of Boston may be